. DATE: May 20, 2020
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT Contract Modification:
CHANGE ORDER '
CONTRACT #: C-012-2018

PROJECT:  Gardenside Neighborhood Association Stream Buffer Project
TO: Gardenside Neighborhood Association, Inc.
Original Contract Amount $8,985.00
Cumulative Amount of Previous Contract Modifications $0.00
Percent Change of Previous Contract Modifications 0%
Existing Contract Amount $8,985.00

|Net (increase/decrease) in Contract Amount - (From following pages) -$872.30
Percent Change of This Contract Modification | -1 O%'

Original Contract Amount $8,985.00
Cumulative Amount of all Contract Modifications -$872.30
Percent Change of all Contract Modifications -10%
New Contract Amount Including this\Change Order $8,112.70
Recommended by i-m . e (Proj. Engr.) Date é{ 4{3-050
Accepted by 2 _ (Consultant) Date

Accepted by__ st 0 LoD i, idtinidle o i ) [ o{ L teni Contractor) Date_ & /; [2 02D
Approvedé{/.f.-t/ ég/ { (Director) Date é(/ ZH0

Approved by (Commissioner) Date

Approved by (Mayor or CAQ) Date




| o | ebed

ao1d yoesuod Ul (dsealoul) 1oN
$ asealoul [ejo]
occi8 $ asea10sp (2101
1"35
- $ - $ €l
- $ - $ cl
- $ - $ L
- $ - $ oL
- $ - $ 6
- $ - $ 8
s $ - $ L
- $ - $ 9
- $ - $ G
- $ - $ ¥
- $ - $ €
- $ - $ [4
= $ | oczLe $ | 0€2L8 $ L s 13a |
Gmbcoow “__memo_oc_ Hombcoom_“u__%mmm._umn_ SoHd Aun fuueno | siun sabueyo Jo uoydiioseq \.n_um_%< c.mmv“_
‘suonesyioads pue sue|d 1oe13U02 3y} Woly sabueya Buimojjos ayy Yyum Aldwod o) pajsenbal Agalay ale nox
0Ol
103014 Jayng wealss uoljelnossy pooysoqybiaN apisusplesy  :josloid
8L0Z-ZLO#| # LOVYLNOD
L| ‘# PO yelUOD NOILVOIdIAON LOVHLNOD
0zoz ‘0z fen ‘31va AININWNHIAOO ALNNOD NVENN LIIAVI-NOLONIXI




Page 3 of 3

PROJECT: Gardenside Neighborhood Association, Inc.
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE CONTRACT NO. #012-2018
CHANGE ORDER: 1

Necessity for change: Stormwater Quality Projects Incentive Grant completed under
budget

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project?  Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? _ Yes X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? _ _Yes  No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor Date




